their dependents in order to avoid a penalty. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees amends Resolution 2013.12.16.04 
accordingly, that effective this day through December 31, 2014, all part-time employees shall work no more 
than one-thousand five-hundred (1500) hours in a fiscal calendar year.  

Mr. Bryant moved to accept the Resolution as presented.  Mr. Pittman seconded. Roll was called with the vote being 
as follows: 

Mrs. Daugherty - Yes 
Mr. Pittman – Yes 
Mr. Bryant – Yes 

Fire Department

[...]

Firefighter/EMT-B to Part time Firefighter/EMT-B, in concert with the reorganization of the Table of 
Organization of the Sugarcreek Township Fire Department;  

WHEREAS, that effective March 17, 2014, all part-time employees shall work no more than one-thousand 
five-hundred (1500) hours in a fiscal calendar year, 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Board of Trustees approves the reclassification of 
Andrew Keister to the position of part time Firefighter/EMT-B at the pay rate of $9.99 per hour payable on a bi-
weekly basis.